
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 786

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2024


DEVELOPMENT OF SPECIAL ECONOMIC REGIONS


786  SHRI PARIMAL NATHWANI:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has identified certain districts in the country to develop them as the 'Special Economic Region';


(b) if so, the details of total number of such districts in the country and the broad principles of the economic development envisaged; and


(c) the number and names of such districts identified each from the States of Gujarat,

Jharkhand and Andhra Pradesh, along with other details?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT

CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF CULTURE


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.

*****

